Appendix D

Notice of Determination RECEIVED

To:	Office of Planning and Resear	ch 2021 J	2: Erom: Public Agency: Montecito Water District	
	U.S. Mail:	Street Address:	Address: 583 San Ysidro Road	
	P.O. Box 3044	1400 Tenth St., Bm 113 Sacramento, CA 95814	Address: 583 San Ysidro Road Montecito, CA 93108	
	Sacramento, CA 95812-3044		SC Contact: Adam Kanold, Assistant General Manager/Engineering Manager	
		046 4 Honto, 0A 30014	Phone: 805-969-2271	
	County Clerk			
	County of: Santa Barbara		Lead Agency (if different from above):	
	Address: 1100 Anacapa Stre	et	A 11	
	Santa Barbara, CA 93101		Address:	
			Contact:	
			Phone:	

SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code.

State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse): 2021060200

Project Title: Reservoir Retrofit and Replacement Project

Project Applicant: Montecito Water District

Project Location (include county): <u>unincorporated Santa Barbara County - APNs 155-020-007, 007-080-006</u>, 013-040-002, 155-030-042, 007-050-013, 013-040-005, 011-030-024, 007-020-018

Project Description:

The project involves seismic retrofits, repairs, and replacements at eight of the existing water storage reservoirs owned by Montecito Water District - Doulton, Romero, Terminal, Bella Vista, Park Lane, Cold Springs, Hot Springs, and Buena Vista. The project would bring all eight reservoirs into compliance with current seismic design codes and regulations. No retrofit or replacement would expand the water storage capacity of an existing reservoir.

This is to advise that the	Montecito Water District	has approved the above
	(🔳 Lead Agency or 🗌 Responsible Agency)	
described project on 7/27	7/2021 and has made the following determinati (date)	ons regarding the above
described project.		

1. The project [will invil not] have a significant effect on the environment.

- 2. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
 A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
- 3. Mitigation measures [were not] made a condition of the approval of the project.
- 4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [was was not] adopted for this project.
- 5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [was I was not] adopted for this project.
- 6. Findings [were let were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.

This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at:

https://www.montecitowater.com/doc/reservoir-project/

Signature (Public Agency):	Title:	ASSISTONT	GENERAL	MGR.
Date: 7/28/21	Date Received for filing	at OPR:		

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

Revised 2011